4-125

Features
• Central office quality DTMF transmitter/receiver
• Low voltage operation (2.7-3.6V)
• Pin for pin compatible with existing MT8880,
MT8888 and MT8889 devices
• Adaptive micro interface enables compatibility

features. The transmitter and receiver may
independently be powered down via register control.
Ordering Information
MT88L89AE 20 Pin Plastic DIP
MT88L89AS 20 Pin SOIC
MT88L89AN 24 Pin SSOP
MT88L89AP 28 Pin PLCC
-40°C to +85°C
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
TONE
IN+